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M CWork :- CONSTRUCTION OF SAMUDAYIK MUNCH AT WARD NO.55 (BALANCE WORK)
As per Si :-Schedule of Rates Public Works Departmnent r PWD BUILDING 01-01-2015]|Sno. ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED

Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations,
Itrenches and drains or for any other purpose

1 including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift
Jand lead upto 50m (at least Sm away from the
excavated area), including dressing and leveling of

|In all types of soil

WORK DONE

ESTIMATED

Filling from available excavated stuff (Excluding
rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. in
layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating

each deposited layer by ramming and watering with
la lead upto 50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M.

WORK DONE

ESTIMATED

Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher
dust and hard moorum under floor in layers not

3 exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each
|deposited layer by ramming and watering,
|including dressing etc. complete.

WORK DONE

OFFICEOF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

Providing and laying nominal mix cement concrete
with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer
in foundation, plinth and at ground level excluding
cost of form work.
1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone
aggregate 40mm nominal size).
ESTIMATED

DETAILED ESTIMATE

WORK DONE

|1:1%:3 (1 cement :1% coarse sand:3graded
|stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).

Providing and fixing formwork including
|centering, shuttering, strutting, staging, propping
bracing etc. complete and including its removal at

all levels, for:

ESTIMATED

Foundations, footings, base of columns and plinth
beam in any shape and size.

WORK DONE

1

L

62.00 0.30

Page 1

B H/D

0.10

Qty

84.40

-71.35

13.05 Cum 185.00

35.00
-34.02
0.98

76.51

-59.38
17.13

41.70

-24.61

17.09

1.86
1.86

94.56

Unit Rate

-68.70

Cum 65.00

Cum 371.00

Cum 2970.00

Cum 4073.00

Amount

2414.25

63.70

6355.23

50757.30

7575.78
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umns, Pillars, Piers and likes- rectangular or
SQ e in shape

ESTATED
WORKONE

Beams, lintels, cantilevers & walls

Suspended floors, roofs, access platform, balconies
I(plain surfaces) and shelves (cast in situ)

Providing and laying nominal mix reinforcement
lcement concrete with crushed stone aggregate

6 using concrete mixer in all works upto floor fivel
level excluding cost of reinforcement and form
work.

|1:1%:3 (1 cement:1½ coarse sand:3 graded stonel
aggregate 20mm nominal size).
ESTIMATED

ITEM DESCRIPTION

WORK DONE

|Extra for laying PCC/RCC of any grade in
superstructure above plinth level for every floor or

part thereof in addition to rate for foundation and
plinth:

Providing and placing in position reinforcement for
R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting,
|bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings
including cost of binding wire all complete:
Thermo-Mechanically treated bars

ESTIMATED

WORK DONE

Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks
9 |(FALG Bricks) confirming to IS:12894-2002 of

class designation 40 in foundation and plinth in:
Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement :6 coarse sand)
ESTIMATED

WORK DONE

N

1x2 33.20

2X5

4X1

2.75

0.60
6X2 13.60

6X1 13.60

Page 2

B

1 16.60 13.60

HID

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.70

0.30

Qty Unit Rate

25.86 sqm 139.00

98.28

-84.42

13.86 Sqm 297.00

19.92

8.25

0.72

114.24

24.48

167.61 Sqm 202.00

225.76

225.76

79.89

-30.05

49.84

47.22

7000.00

-2337.62

4662.38

14.09

-10.14

3.95

sqm 235.00

Cum 4163.00

cum

kg

97.50

54.50

Cum 3263.00

Amount
3594.54

4116.42

33857.22

53053.60

207483.92

4603.95

254099.71

12888.85|
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ing layirg 60rnm thick precast interlockingcrete blocks of approved size (approx 30S
and shape/ pattern, over 40mmn thick16 vef ofnpletecoarse sand bed with ioints of3nr tct filed by fine sand including levelingith surfate vibator, tenping and sweeping etc.cormplete of tnininun compressive strength of|250 k/sqcrn

Is

16

Pignent Coloured (rubber mould) precast
interlock concrete blocks

TEM DESCRIPTION

Províding stainless steel railing/ grillmade of S.S.fiats, hollow S.S. pipe or square/ rectangular
sectíons of approved design fixirng instair case,
balcory or other places with metal fasteners andstainless steel bolts etc complete.
|SS Grade 204
Providing and rmakíng 6rm thick cerment plaster of]rrniz:

|In Cernent rnortar 14 (1 cernent: 4 fine sand)

|Providirig and making 15mm thick cement plaster
13 on the rough side of single or half brick wall of

miz:

|In Cerment Mortar 1:5 (1 cernent:5 fine sand)
|Providing and applying 2rmm thick ready mix
exterior rade approved make putty (like Birla

14 wall care, Alltek Superfine W/R of (NCL), Asian,
|ICI, Neolac, J.K. wall putty) on walls to make the
Surface srnooth and even.
Painting exterior Surtace with ACRYLICSM00TH
exterior pairt of required shade as per

15 rmanufacturer's specifications to give protective
and decorative finish including cleaning washing of
surface etc. cornplete with:

OnnevI Work (Tv/o or more coats applied @ 1.43
Itr/ 10sqrm over and including priming coat of
exterior prirner applied 2.20 kg/ 10sqm)

Providing and fizing on vwall face or under floor UV
stabilized Unplasticised Rigid PVC pipes (single
socketed) having 3.2mn wallthickness
conforrning to 1S : 13592 (4kg/sqcm) including
required couplers, jointing with seal ring
conforning toIS:5382 leavíng 10 mm gap for

|therrnal expansion etc complete.
110 rmrn dia pipe

N

1

6X2 13.60

2X2

12

13.60

16.60

B

1 13.60 16.60

1.40

16.60

H/D

0.70

0.30

4.00

Qty Unit Rate

225.76 sqm 632.00

250.00 kg

114.24

19.92

225.76

359.92

67.20

427.12

427.12

50.00

467.00

Sqm 87.00

sqm 113.00

sqm 94.50

sqm S6.00

metre 267.00

Amount

142680.32

116750.00

31313.04

7593.60

40362.84

23918.72

13350.00



ITEM DESCRIPTION

Ading and fixing on wallface UV stabilizedblasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories1ha g 3.2mm wall thickness for Rigid PVC pipesconfning to IS:13592 (heavy) jointing withsealring co:iörming to IS : 5382 leaving 10 mm gap forthermal expansion.
Tee/ Tee with door/ Bend 45°/Bend 90°
110 mm

SubEngincer
MunicipalCorporation

Korba(C.G.)

Page 4

L H/D Qty Unit Rate

12.00 each 154.00
Total amount as per SOR Rs.

add for electrification

Amount

Asst. Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

1848.00
1018680.99

49930.00

Net Amount Rs. 1068610.99

Say amount Rs. 1068700.00


